
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
5 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
5 
1 
6 
7 
3 
8 
1 
1 
9 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
356 
155 

41 
91 
99 

9 
2 

71 
1 

90 
8 

84 
156 

28 
260 

11 
181 
128 

07 
111 

12 
50 
18 

154 
4 

14 
811 
283 
114 

76 
04 

222 

401 
11 
62 

Name 
Gregory Campbell 
Cameron Healy 
Kurt DelBene 
Arthur Conner 
Thor Johnson 
Bill Simer 
Craig Shrontz 
Richard Goldsmith 
Stephen Newby 
Greg Heacock 
Paul Quackenbush 
Stephen Clark 
Bill Greenman 
Martin Maggio 
Shelby Clark 
Jon Gannaway 
Todd Sullivan 
Steve Poole 
Laurie Lyford 
Jake Angel 
Loren Campbell 
Brian Volkert 
Peter Smith 
Rod Duncan 
Rich Newman 
Jason Roosa 
Geoff Tupholme 
Ron Erickson 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Steve Yarborough 
Bill Hart 
Will Hart 

Michael D Helgren 
Jon Gannaway 
Brad Shinn 

Class 
FMv 

EM 

FMv 

EPv 

FMv 

FSRv 

FMv 

FSRv 

FP 

DP 

FP 

FMv 

FP 

DPv 

EM 

CP 

FPv 

EPv 

FP 

BPv 

HPv 

FP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

EPv 

FP 

BP 

HMv 

FP 

EP 

EMv 

DP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:37.784 
1:37.818 
1:37.859 
1:39.038 
1:38.252 
1:39.253 
1:42.210 
1:42.114 
1:41.542 
1:43.138 
1:43.867 
1:44.654 
1:44.889 
1:44.924 
1:44.964 
1:46.742 
1:47.223 
1:46.711 
1:48.072 
1:47.925 
1:47.853 
1:49.403 
1:51.642 
1:51.262 
1:52.749 
1:41.585 
1:42.967 
1:46.707 
2:28.477 
2:15.845 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
3 
2 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1955 Porsche D evin Speedste r 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1959 Lotus 17 
1962 Lotus 23 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1965 MG Midget 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1967 MG Midget 
1961 Elva Courier 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1959 Elva Courier 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 5 9 Au st in  H ea ley  M ark  1  S p r ite  
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 MG Midget 
1 9 6 0 Au st in  H ea ley  S eb r in g  S p r it e  
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1970 MG Midget 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1954 Nichols Special 
1971 MG Sprite 
1959 Porsche 356 
1959 Peyote Special Mk II 

1952 MG TD Devin 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

Group 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

Hometown 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Portland OR 
Medina WA 
Saltspring Island BC 
Kirkland WA 
Spokane WA 
Seattle WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Maple Valley WA 
GRANTS PASS OR 
Victoria  BC 
Grass Valley CA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Saanichton BC 
Carmel Valley CA 
Hayden ID 
Shoreline WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Issaquah WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Del Mar CA 
Victoria BC 
Tacoma WA 
Puyallup WA 
Pritchard BC 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Beaverton OR 
Reno NV 
Carnation WA 
Carnation WA 

Medina WA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Vashon WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:14:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.067 

Avg. Speed 

69.601 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.784 

Best Speed 

82.836 

Best Lap by 

356 - Gregory Campbell 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 1 - Vintage - Pre War/Sm Sports Ra 

Race #1 

Race started at 16:14:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/28/2024 16:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
3 
2 
5 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
5 
6 
1 
7 
1 
8 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
155 
356 

41 
9 

99 
91 
71 

1 
2 
8 

811 
260 

84 
90 
28 
07 

128 
111 

12 
181 

14 
18 

4 
56 
11 

154 
283 

50 
04 

114 

222 
62 
76 

Name 
Cameron Healy 
Gregory Campbell 
Kurt DelBene 
Bill Simer 
Thor Johnson 
Arthur Conner 
Richard Goldsmith 
Stephen Newby 
Craig Shrontz 
Paul Quackenbush 
Geoff Tupholme 
Shelby Clark 
Stephen Clark 
Greg Heacock 
Martin Maggio 
Laurie Lyford 
Steve Poole 
Jake Angel 
Loren Campbell 
Todd Sullivan 
Jason Roosa 
Peter Smith 
Rich Newman 
Bill Greenman 
Jon Gannaway 
Rod Duncan 
Ron Erickson 
Brian Volkert 
Bill Hart 
Jean Pierre Molerus 

Will Hart 
Brad Shinn 
Steve Yarborough 

Class 
EM 

FMv 

FMv 

FSRv 

FMv 

EPv 

FSRv 

FP 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

EM 

FMv 

DP 

DPv 

FP 

EPv 

BPv 

HPv 

FPv 

EPv 

GP 

FP 

FP 

CP 

FP 

BP 

FP 

EP 

HMv 

EMv 

FP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:37.346 
1:37.309 
1:38.246 
1:38.654 
1:38.736 
1:40.047 
1:39.974 
1:43.010 
1:41.310 
1:42.836 
1:42.301 
1:44.017 
1:43.364 
1:44.398 
1:44.216 
1:46.943 
1:46.704 
1:47.295 
1:47.532 
1:47.473 
1:47.879 
1:50.530 
1:51.949 
1:44.448 
1:44.666 
1:59.470 
1:48.495 
1:50.631 
1:50.874 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
4 
4 
3 

Make/Model 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 
1955 Po rsche D evin Speedste r 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Lotus 23 
1959 Lotus 17 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1965 MG Midget 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 MG Midget 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Elva Courier 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 5 9 Au st in  H ea ley  M ark  1  S p r ite  
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 6 0 Au st in  H ea ley  S eb r in g  S p r it e  
1967 MG Midget 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1962 MG Midget 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Porsche 356 
1954 Nichols Special 

1959 Peyote Special Mk II 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 MG Sprite 

Group 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

Hometown 
Portland OR 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Medina WA 
Spokane WA 
Kirkland WA 
Saltspring Island BC 
Bellingham  WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Seattle WA 
GRANTS PASS OR 
Pritchard BC 
Saanichton BC 
Victoria  BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Bellevue WA 
Shoreline WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Issaquah WA 
Hayden ID 
Puyallup WA 
Del Mar CA 
Tacoma WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Victoria BC 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Carnation WA 
Beaverton OR 

Carnation WA 
Vashon WA 
Reno NV 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:15:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.894 

Avg. Speed 

66.912 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.309 

Best Speed 

83.240 

Best Lap by 

356 - Gregory Campbell 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 1 - Vintage - Pre War/Sm Sports Ra 

Race #2 

Race started at 11:29:26 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 11:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
3 
5 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

41 
155 

99 
1 

71 
91 

222 
2 

84 
90 

260 
07 
28 

128 
283 

11 
181 
111 

12 
62 
18 

4 
154 

50 
14 

356 
04 

8 
56 

811 
114 

76 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Kurt DelBene 
Cameron Healy 
Thor Johnson 
Stephen Newby 
Richard Goldsmith 
Arthur Conner 
Will Hart 
Craig Shrontz 
Stephen Clark 
Greg Heacock 
Shelby Clark 
Laurie Lyford 
Martin Maggio 
Steve Poole 
Ron Erickson 
Jon Gannaway 
Todd Sullivan 
Jake Angel 
Loren Campbell 
Brad Shinn 
Peter Smith 
Rich Newman 
Rod Duncan 
Brian Volkert 
Jason Roosa 
Gregory Campbell 
Bill Hart 

Paul Quackenbush 
Bill Greenman 
Geoff Tupholme 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Steve Yarborough 

Class 
FSRv 

FMv 

EM 

FMv 

FP 

FSRv 

EPv 

EMv 

FMv 

FMv 

DP 

EM 

FP 

DPv 

EPv 

BP 

CP 

FPv 

BPv 

HPv 

FP 

GP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EPv 

FMv 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HMv 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:38.030 
1:37.750 
1:36.318 
1:39.744 
1:42.128 
1:41.353 
1:39.789 
1:40.792 
1:42.578 
1:42.090 
1:45.018 
1:44.858 
1:44.074 
1:44.361 
1:44.615 
1:45.682 
1:45.654 
1:47.150 
1:46.082 
1:46.431 
1:47.699 
1:51.409 
1:52.079 
1:54.786 
1:54.534 
1:45.348 
3:14.455 
3:15.266 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
4 
2 
2 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 
1959 Lotus 17 
1965 MG Midget 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1959 Peyote Special Mk II 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Elva Courier 
1959 Elva Courier 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 5 9 Au st in  H ea ley  M ark  1  S p r ite  
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 6 0 Au st in  H ea ley  S eb r in g  S p r it e  
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1955 Po rsche D evin Speedste r 
1959 Porsche 356 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 MG Midget 
1970 MG Midget 
1954 Nichols Special 
1971 MG Sprite 

Group 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Medina WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Bellingham  WA 
Saltspring Island BC 
Carnation WA 
Seattle WA 
Victoria  BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Saanichton BC 
Bellevue WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Shoreline WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Hayden ID 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Issaquah WA 
Vashon WA 
Del Mar CA 
Tacoma WA 
Victoria BC 
Normandy Park WA 
Puyallup WA 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Carnation WA 

GRANTS PASS OR 
Grass Valley CA 
Pritchard BC 
Beaverton OR 
Reno NV 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:15:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.896 

Avg. Speed 

66.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.318 

Best Speed 

84.096 

Best Lap by 

155 - Cameron Healy 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 1 - Vintage - Pre War/Sm Sports Ra 

Race #3 

Race started at 16:09:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 16:05 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
1 
6 
1 
7 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
155 
356 
222 

99 
91 
71 

9 
2 
1 

811 
07 

283 
11 

260 
12 
84 
62 

128 
18 

111 
4 

13 
14 

181 
56 
28 

154 
114 

04 

8 
41 
50 
76 

401 

Name 
Cameron Healy 
Gregory Campbell 
Will Hart 
Thor Johnson 
Arthur Conner 
Richard Goldsmith 
Bill Simer 
Craig Shrontz 
Stephen Newby 
Geoff Tupholme 
Laurie Lyford 
Ron Erickson 
Jon Gannaway 
Shelby Clark 
Loren Campbell 
Stephen Clark 
Brad Shinn 
Steve Poole 
Peter Smith 
Jake Angel 
Rich Newman 
Greg Heacock 
Jason Roosa 
Todd Sullivan 
Bill Greenman 
Martin Maggio 
Rod Duncan 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Bill Hart 

Paul Quackenbush 
Kurt DelBene 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Yarborough 
Michael D Helgren 

Class 
EM 

FMv 

EMv 

FMv 

EPv 

FSRv 

FSRv 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

FP 

BP 

CP 

EM 

HPv 

FMv 

FP 

EPv 

GP 

BPv 

FP 

HPv 

EPv 

FPv 

FP 

DPv 

FP 

HMv 

EP 

FP 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:36.268 
1:37.005 
1:37.392 
1:38.710 
1:38.871 
1:39.160 
1:37.696 
1:41.603 
1:42.241 
1:42.954 
1:43.931 
1:42.926 
1:45.599 
1:44.055 
1:44.859 
1:45.118 
1:47.728 
1:47.329 
1:50.636 
1:49.467 
1:52.324 
2:02.298 
1:44.242 
1:46.714 
1:52.060 
2:07.269 
2:14.828 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 
5 
3 
2 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 
1955 Po rsche D evin Speedste r 
1959 Peyote Special Mk II 
1959 Lotus 17 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1962 Lotus 23 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1965 MG Midget 
1970 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1 9 5 9 Au st in  H ea ley  M ark  1  S p r ite  
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Elva Courier 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 0 Au st in  H ea ley  S eb r in g  S p r it e  
AH Bugeye Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1967 MG Midget 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 MG Midget 
1954 Nichols Special 
1959 Porsche 356 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 MG Sprite 
1952 MG TD Devin 

Group 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Hometown 
Portland OR 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Carnation WA 
Kirkland WA 
Saltspring Island BC 
Bellingham  WA 
Spokane WA 
Seattle WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Pritchard BC 
Bellevue WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Carmel Valley CA 
Saanichton BC 
Issaquah WA 
Victoria  BC 
Vashon WA 
Shoreline WA 
Del Mar CA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Puyallup WA 
Hayden ID 
Grass Valley CA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Victoria BC 
Beaverton OR 
Carnation WA 

GRANTS PASS OR 
Medina WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Reno NV 
Medina WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:24:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

17.313 

Avg. Speed 

75.483 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.268 

Best Speed 

84.140 

Best Lap by 

155 - Cameron Healy 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 1 - Vintage - Pre War/Sm Sports Ra 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:24:13 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 11:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
155 
356 

9 
71 

2 
1 

11 
62 
07 

111 
18 

4 
13 
12 

222 

04 
8 

13 
14 
28 
41 
50 
56 
76 
76 
84 
91 
99 

114 
128 
154 
181 
260 
283 
401 
811 

Name 
Cameron Healy 
Gregory Campbell 
Bill Simer 
Richard Goldsmith 
Craig Shrontz 
Stephen Newby 
Jon Gannaway 
Brad Shinn 
Laurie Lyford 
Jake Angel 
Peter Smith 
Rich Newman 
Greg Heacock 
Loren Campbell 
Will Hart 

Bill Hart 
Paul Quackenbush 
Greg Heacock 
Jason Roosa 
Martin Maggio 
Kurt DelBene 
Brian Volkert 
Bill Greenman 
Dave Asher 
Steve Yarborough 
Stephen Clark 
Arthur Conner 
Thor Johnson 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Steve Poole 
Rod Duncan 
Todd Sullivan 
Shelby Clark 
Ron Erickson 
Michael D Helgren 
Geoff Tupholme 

Class 
EM 

FMv 

FSRv 

FSRv 

FMv 

FP 

CP 

FP 

FP 

BPv 

GP 

FP 

HPv 

HPv 

EMv 

EP 

FP 

HPv 

EPv 

DPv 

FMv 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FMv 

EPv 

FMv 

HMv 

EPv 

FP 

FPv 

EM 

BP 

FP 

Best Tm 
1:36.163 
1:37.898 
1:38.948 
1:40.175 
1:43.661 
1:44.315 
1:47.025 
1:45.653 
1:46.277 
1:46.330 
1:50.222 
1:50.389 
2:02.681 
1:47.975 
1:37.819 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
6 

Make/Model 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 
1955 Po rsche D evin Speedste r 
1962 Lotus 23 
1958 Lotus Eleven 
1960 Lotus Lola Mk 1 
1965 MG Midget 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 6 0 Au st in  H ea ley  S eb r in g  S p r it e  
AH Bugeye Sprite 
1 9 5 9 Au st in  H ea ley  M ark  1  S p r ite  
1959 Peyote Special Mk II 

1959 Porsche 356 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
AH Bugeye Sprite 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1961 Elva Courier 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 MG Midget 
1971 MG Sprite 
1971 MG Sprite 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1959 Lotus 17 
1954 Nichols Special 
1959 Elva Courier 
1962 MG Midget 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1951 Elva Courier MGB 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1952 MG TD Devin 
1970 MG Midget 

Group 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Hometown 
Portland OR 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham  WA 
Seattle WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Carmel Valley CA 
Vashon WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Del Mar CA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Issaquah WA 
Carnation WA 

Carnation WA 
GRANTS PASS OR 
Maple Valley, WA 
Puyallup WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Medina WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Reno NV 
Reno NV 
Victoria  BC 
Saltspring Island BC 
Kirkland WA 
Beaverton OR 
Shoreline WA 
Victoria BC 
Hayden ID 
Saanichton BC 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Medina WA 
Pritchard BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:16:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

18.906 

Avg. Speed 

75.735 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.163 

Best Speed 

84.232 

Best Lap by 

155 - Cameron Healy 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 1 - Vintage - Pre War/Sm Sports Ra 

Race #5 

Race started at 16:08:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 15:40 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics


